No.08276/LAB/SK/2009-10 GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LABOUR DEPARTMENT

Puducherry, the

1 7 SEP 2010

M/s. Challenger Computers, No.215, First Floor, Kosakadai Street, Puducherry -01.

Sir,

То

Sub: Labour-Setting up of Structural Cable works in the Labour Department Complex – Work Order – Issued:

Ref: Your Quotation No. Nil dt.18-08-2010.

* * *

It is informed that your Quotation for setting up of structural Cable works has since been approved subject to the following conditions:-

- a) While designing the structure Cabling, interconnectivity of all the existing Offices in the Complex shall be carried out, so that the connectivity of the PSWAN may be made available to all the sub-offices of the Labour Department.
- b) The Payment shall be made on actual found on inspection by the Department of Information & Technology, Puducherry.
- c) 90% of the total cost on installation and acceptance test.
- d) The balance 10% will be released on production of Bank Guarantee Certificate.
- 2. You are therefore requested to carry out the above said work in the following in the

Labour Complex immediately as per details furnished in the Annexure:-

- (a) O/o the Commissioner of Labour, Puducherry.
- (b) O/o the Assistant Director (Training), Puducherry.
- (c) 0/o the Labour Officer (Enforcement), Puducherry.
- (d) O/o the Labour Officer (Welfare Scheme), Puducherry.

Yours faithfully,

(G. MALAR KANNAN) COMMISSIONER OF LABOUR

3/8

Encl: Annexure

Copy to:

- The Web Master, Web Board, Labour Department, Puducherry.
- 2. Spare Copy.

ANNEXURE

a. Local Area Network products at DGS&D Rate: Rs.1,33,756/-

R.C. Item Nos.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate/Unit	Amount (Rs.)
	Active Components			
12	24 port 10/100 Mbps Switch with two Gigabit Combo Ports (RJ45/Sfp) Managed	3 Nos	16,771/Each	50,313
	Passive Components			_
84	Cat6 UTP cable (Per Box 305M Length)	6 Boxes	4,500/Per Box	27,000
85	Single Information outlet with Smb shutter facility	55 Nos	90/Each	4,950
87	Patch Cord CAT6 (1Mt)	65 Nos	90/Each	5,850
88	Patch Cord CAT6 (2 Mts)	65 Nos	110/Each	7,150
90	24 Port CAT6 UTP Jack Panel with cable Manager	3 Nos	3,467/Each	10,401
92	Conduit Pipe 2.54 cm (1.0 inch)	500 Mts	17/Per Meter	8,500
93	Conduit Pipe 2.54 cm (2.0 inch)	150 Mts	28/Per Meter	4,200
167	19"-12 u rack – Rack should have cable Manager, Ac Distribution Box and Fan Tray Single	2 Nos	5,124/Each	10,248
Total				1,28,612
Vat extra@ 4%				5,144
Grand total				3

B. Local Area Network Cable Laying & Net Work Cable Installation at DGS&D Rate: Rs.13,800/-

R.c. Item nos.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate/unit	Amount (Rs.)
108	Laying of UTP Cable Per Meter	1,830 Meters	5/Per Meter	9,150
109	Laying of conduit pipe per meter	650 Meters	6/Per Meter	3,900
110	Fixing of Information Outlet Per Unit	55 Nos	9/Each	495
111	Fixing of 24 Port UTP CAT6 Jack Panel	3 Nos	25/Each	75
112	Fixing of Rack	2 Nos	90/Each	180
	Total		-	

Grant total (A + B) (Rs.1,33,756 + Rs.13,800) = Rs.1,47,556/-

My?

(G. MALAR KANNAN) COMMISSIONER OF LABOUR

1/8